|OWA | DOT

IOWA BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE (BPAC)

9:15 AM

9:40 AM

10:00 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:05 AM

11:30 AM

Hybrid Meeting

Wednesday, October 15, 2025; 9:00 AM to 11:30 AM

Topic

Welcome and Introductions
e Name and who you represent
o New member updates

State Legislative Session Preview
Share 2026 lowa Legislative proposed bills/actions.

Iowa Bicycle and Pedestrian Plan
Share the Plan’s implementation efforts since the adoption of the Plan in
May 2025.

Economic and Health Impacts of Cycling and Trails Study
99 Counties, 99 Bicycle Economies

BREAK

Iowa Bicycle and Iowa Trails Summits, and Iowa Bicycle Expo
e lowa Bicycle and lowa Trail Summits highlights.
e lowa Bike Expo, January 24, 2026

BPAC's Organization
Discussion and nomination of 2026-2028 Chair(s)

Roundtable Announcements/Updates

Meeting Adjournment

Future meetings: April 15, 2026, and October 21, 2026

“MAKING LIVES BETTER THROUGH TRANSPORTATION”

Presenter
John Peterson, Co-Chair
AARP

Luke, Co-Chair
lowa Bicycle Coalition
All Attendees

Sam Hiscocks
Milly Ortiz
Systems Planning Bureau

Luke, Co-Chair
lowa Bicycle Coalition

Luke, Co-Chair

lowa Bicycle Coalition
Lisa Hein

lowa Natural Heritage
Foundation

Milly Ortiz

Systems Planning Bureau

All Attendees

John Peterson, Co-Chair
Luke Peterson, Co-Chair

Contact person: Milly Ortiz, lowa DOT Systems Planning Bureau, Milly.Ortiz@iowadot.us, 515-233-7733



