

IOWA BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE (BPAC) Hybrid Meeting

Wednesday, October 15, 2025; 9:00 AM to 11:30 AM

<u>Time</u>	<u>Topic</u>	<u>Presenter</u>
9:00 AM	 Welcome and Introductions Name and who you represent New member updates 	John Peterson, Co-Chair AARP
9:15 AM	State Legislative Session Preview Share 2026 Iowa Legislative proposed bills/actions.	Luke, Co-Chair Iowa Bicycle Coalition All Attendees
9:40 AM	Iowa Bicycle and Pedestrian Plan Share the Plan's implementation efforts since the adoption of the Plan in May 2025.	Sam Hiscocks Milly Ortiz Systems Planning Bureau
10:00 AM	Economic and Health Impacts of Cycling and Trails Study 99 Counties, 99 Bicycle Economies	Luke, Co-Chair Iowa Bicycle Coalition
10:20 AM	BREAK	
10:30 AM	 Iowa Bicycle and Iowa Trails Summits, and Iowa Bicycle Expo Iowa Bicycle and Iowa Trail Summits highlights. Iowa Bike Expo, January 24, 2026 	Luke, Co-Chair Iowa Bicycle Coalition Lisa Hein Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation
10:50 AM	BPAC's Organization Discussion and nomination of 2026-2028 Chair(s)	Milly Ortiz Systems Planning Bureau
11:05 AM	Roundtable Announcements/Updates	All Attendees
11:30 AM	Meeting Adjournment	John Peterson, Co-Chair Luke Peterson, Co-Chair

Future meetings: April 15, 2026, and October 21, 2026